

CAPITAL CASE
No. 21-6328

*In the
Supreme Court of the United States*

SCOTTIE D. ALLEN,
Petitioner,
v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

=====
**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Supreme Court of Florida**
=====

**PETITIONER'S REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR A WRIT OF
CERTIORARI**

JESSICA J. YEARY
Public Defender

BARBARA J. BUSHARIS*
Assistant Public Defender
**Counsel of Record for Petitioner*

SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF FLORIDA
OFFICE OF PUBLIC DEFENDER
301 South Monroe Street, Ste. 401
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
(850) 606-1000
barbara.busharis@flpd2.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
REPLY BRIEF	1
I. The Jury at Mr. Allen’s Trial Was Affirmatively Misinformed About Its Role in Sentencing.....	1
II. The Sufficiency of Aggravating Circumstances to Justify Imposing a Death Penalty is Separate from the Weighing of Aggravating Circumstances against Mitigating Circumstances; <i>McKinney v. Arizona</i> Is Not Controlling.....	2
CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Caldwell v. Mississippi, 472 U.S. 320 (1985)..... 1, 2

Furman v. Georgia, 408 U.S. 238 (1972) 3

Hurst v. Florida, 577 U.S. 92 (2016) 4

Jones v. State, 256 So. 3d 801 (Fla. 2018)..... 2

Kansas v. Carr, 577 U.S. 108 (2016) 4, 6

McKinney v. Arizona, 140 S. Ct. 702 (2020) 4, 5

Middleton v. State, 220 So. 3d 1152 (Fla. 2017) 2

Philmore v. State, 234 So. 3d 567 (Fla. 2018)..... 2

Proffitt v. Florida, 428 U.S. 242 (1976)..... 3

Reynolds v. State, 251 So. 3d 811 (Fla. 2018)..... 2

Ring v. Arizona, 536 U.S. 584 (2002) 4

U.S. v. Gaudin, 515 U.S. 506 (1995) 5

STATUTES

Ariz. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 13-703 (1993)..... 5

Ariz. Rev. Stat. Ann. § 13-751 (2021)..... 5

Ark. Code Ann. § 5-4-603(a)(2021)..... 3

Fla. Stat. § 921.141 (2019)..... 1, 2, 3, 6
